Henderson requested on behalf of the HOME Consortium Advisory Board, a waiver to award the 
total amount of $50,000 to the Town of Brunson for their housing Projects.  Moved by  
Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Johnson, to grant the request to the Lowcountry 
HOME Consortium to allow a one time waiver above the $27,000 (twenty-seven thousand dollars) cap up 
to $50,000 (fifty thousand dollars) for the Town of Brunson’s Housing Project.  Motion carried. 

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS BY MR. JOHN HENDERSON OF THE WORKMEN’S 
COMPENSATION TRUST: 
John Henderson, South Carolina Counties Workmen’s Compensation Trust, presented awards to the

[...]

BUSINESS LICENSE ORDINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT: 
Council Member Wilson stated that the committee plans to meet on March 19, 2007, 5:00 p. m.  
to discuss the Business License Ordinance recommendation. 

CHARRETTE PROPOSAL: 
Council Member Parker reported that she has secured $16,000 (sixteen thousand dollars) in 
commitments for the majority of the charrette’s cost.  She stated that she would like the county 
to contribute at least a $1,000 (one thousand dollars) to show that they are willing to invest in 
their community.  Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Johnson,